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Naas
Freitag, 9. Januar 2026
1 13:43 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle

3218 m 15.000 €

2 14:13 Adare Manor Opportunity Handicap Hurdle
3803 m 13.500 €

3 14:43 Ballymore Novice Hurdle
4022 m 99.999 €

4 15:13 Fifty Stars At Sunnyhill Stud Flat Race
3218 m 9.999 €

5 15:43 EASYFIX Equine Novice Chase
4986 m 15.499 €

6 16:13 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Mares Beginners Chase
4048 m 15.499 €

7 16:45 Race And Stay Handicap Chase
3218 m 15.999 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Akako 1
Anodandawink 1
Apache Peak 4
Artic Chief 2
Ballyedward 1
Ballygorey Ruby 4
Barley Lane 1
Battle Of Ridgeway 7
Blow Wind Blow 1
Bossofthebrownies 5
Boston Bobby 2
Can't Catch Molly 1
Champagne Mahler 7
Classical Creek 3
Coole Cafe 4
Coppola 2
Couldntmakeitup 2

Creative Dancer 2
Cumberland River 2
Daws Cross 1
Eye On The Ball 1
Felix Unger 4
Ferdia 7
Flicker Of Hope 5
Frankie John 3
Fruit De Mer 3
Future Prospect 1
Gangster Granny 2
Gaoth Chuil 6
Golden Joy 7
Good Option 1
Harpy Eagle 2
Hartford 4
Healys Pub 1

Hesasmoothoperator 5
Honey Come Quick 6
I'll Sort That 3
Je T'ai Porte 7
Jerpoint Abbey 4
Jetstream Jeff 1
Karamoja 6
Keiths Boy 2
Kovanis 3
Kurasso Blue 5
Leonards Choice 1
Letos 3
Lord Rouge 3
Lyreen Og 1
Magic Mccolgan 6
Major Wells 1
Max Meridius 1

Mclaurey 7
Mister Killeens 4
Moudan 7
Mount Frisco 7
Mr Devlin 1
Neon Diamond 6
Newbrook Diamond 1
Orlando Spirit 1
Park That 7
Party President 2
Prends Garde A Toi 5
Quiryn 4
Rathbawn Soldier 1
Rockbrook 7
Run For Cover 2
Saint Baco 3
Sainte Tartare 6

Saunton Surf 2
Shadys Lady 1
Sortudo 3
Survivors Sister 2
Switch From Diesel 3
Take Stock 2
Takemebacktodakota 1
Takenasred 1
Teenage Kiss 2
Thankyouforthedays 1
The Besty Woman 1
The Dancen Kid 1
The Great Nudie 6
The Rock Factor 4
Thiscouldbetheone 1
Time Is A Thief 1
Win Some Lose Some 7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A O Harrington 1 A P Ryan 4 Adam Leahy 2
Aidan Kelly 2,7 Alan O'Sullivan 4 Alex Harvey 1
Ben Kennedy 1,2 Brian Barry 2,7 Brian Hayes 6
Carl Millar 2 Charlie O'Dwyer 2 Cian Cullinan 4
Conor Brassil 2 Conor Lamon 1 Conor Stone-Walsh 1
D G Hogan 3 D G Lavery 4 D L Queally 3
D O'Connor 4 Daniel King 3,7 Danny Gilligan 3
Danny Mullins 3,6 Darragh O'Keeffe 3,5,7 Donagh Meyler 1,5
Eoin Staples 2 Eoin Walsh 1,7 H C Swan 4
Harry Sexton 1,5 J J Slevin 1 Jack Gilligan 2
Jack Kennedy 1,3,5,7 James Smith 5 Jordan Gainford 1
Keith Donoghue 1,7 Kieren Buckley 1 L P Shanahan 4
Liam McKenna 7 Mark Walsh 1,7 Michael Kenneally 1,4,5
Mike O'Connor 1 Non Runner 1 P W Mullins 3,4
Paddy Cody 2 Patrick M O'Brien 1,2 Paul Townend 1,3,6
Peter Smithers 2 Philip Donovan 2 Phillip Enright 1
Reserve 1 1 Reserve 2 1 Reserve 3 1
Sam Ewing 1,3,6 Sean Flanagan 6 Sean O'Keeffe 1
Shane Fitzgerald 1 Shane O'Callaghan 2,6,7 Simon Torrens 1,7
Tiernan Power Roche 2,6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Martin 1 A Mullins 2,3 A Sexton 1,5 A Slattery 4
C A McBratney 2 C Bowe 6 C O'Dwyer 2 Ciaran Murphy 1,7
Conor Maxwell 1 D Hogan 3 D Queally 1,3 E & P Harty 1
E Bolger 1,7 E Mullins 4,7 E Sheehy 4 F J Flood 1
G Elliott 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 G P Cromwell 1,2,4,7 Gary McGill 2 Gerard O'Leary 1
H De Bromhead 1,3,7 Ian Donoghue 2 J Nash 1,2 J P Dempsey 1
J P Ryan 7 L Lennon 2 M Brassil 1,2 M F Morris 5
M Fahey 5 M Hassett 7 O McKiernan 1 P Downey 1
P G Fahey 4 P J Gilligan 2 P J Rothwell 2,6,7 P McCreery 1
P Roche 7 P T Foley 1 Paul Power 1 R O'Sullivan 1,3,4
R P Cody 2 S Fahey 2 S R B Crawford 1 T Gibney 5
T M Walsh 6 T Mullins 1 W P Mullins 1,3,4,6
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1
13:43

3218 m
15.000 €

H

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

1
3218

ML: 34,0

75.30

Akako
6j. b W (September Storm - Lady Rococo)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Niall Glynn

Conor Stone-Walsh

26.04 Ballysteen U 77.1 4828 10.909 11,0 P J O'Neill Some Song, Makinbecon, Ice Prowler

2
ML: 101,0

75.30

Anodandawink
5j. b W (Maxios - Wink Wink)

Trainer: Ciaran Murphy
Besitzer: John P McManus

Eoin Walsh

15.12 Naas 14 73.0 3822 7.200 126,0 Aidan Kelly Open Secret, Raise You Up, Belladona Prin
22.11 Punchestown 14 73.0 3902 7.200 81,0 Aidan Kelly Santo Sospir, Barley Lane, Crystal Gold
17.11 Navan U 74.8 4069 9.000 67,0 Simon Torrens Classical Creek, Fillyoureye, Fixios
30.03 Monksgrange 2 74.8 4828 9.000 6,0 Derek O'Connor Hernando De Soto, Argento Royale
23.02 Lisronagh U 74.8 4828 9.000 11,0 P J Cawley Cristal D'estruval, No Walkover, Haveugotm

3
ML: 3,25

75.30

Barley Lane
5j. b W (Sholokhov - Ile En Crise)

Trainer: E & P Harty
Besitzer: Fearghal & Bronagh Eastwoo

Kieren Buckley

22.11 Punchestown 2 73.0 3902 7.200 19,0 Kieren Buckley Santo Sospir, Crystal Gold
29.04 Punchestown 9 74.4 3355 9.000 81,0 R James Bud Fox, Celestial Tune, Starting Fifteen

4
ML: 34,0

75.30

Blow Wind Blow
5j. g W (Gleneagles - Against The Breeze)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

06.12 Navan 5 73.0 3219 7.200 41,0 Shane Fitzgerald Saint Baco, Lazare De Star, Lord Tobin
08.11 Gowran Park 6 73.0 3237 7.200 41,0 Aidan Kelly Maverick Mack, Bergamasquo, Latopix

5
ML: 201,0

75.30

Daws Cross
7j. b W (Doyen - Dicera)

Trainer: A Sexton
Besitzer: Vincent Kelly

Conor Lamon

13.12 Fairyhouse 9 71.7 4828 6.000 301,0 Harry Sexton Bally Free, Melbourne Shamrock, I Am Lore
10.05 Cork 12 75.3 4901 7.200 201,0 Conor Smithers Nytol, Jacovec Cavern, Empire Succes
10.04 Limerick U 75.3 4279 7.200 17,0 Conor Smithers Carrigg Island, Mashalla Habibi, Jonny Carr

6
ML: 151,0

75.30

Eye On The Ball
6j. b W (Getaway - Be That As It May)

Trainer: J Nash
Besitzer: John P McManus

Simon Torrens

28.12 Limerick 12 71.7 3219 7.200 151,0 Simon Torrens King Rasko Grey, Shuttle Diplomacy, Kaiser
01.06 Kilbeggan 11 75.3 4023 7.200 34,0 Gavin Brouder I Am River, In The Trenches, Keep Kool Co

7
ML: 51,0

75.30

Good Option
6j. b W (Court Cave - Jiggle Joules)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: From The Ground Up Syndica

Keith Donoghue

26.12 Leopardstown 9 75.3 3219 9.000 126,0 Shane Fitzgerald Murat, Doctor Du Mesnil, Kilgame
06.12 Navan 9 75.3 3219 7.200 81,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Road Exile, Copacabana, I Started A Joke
27.04 Fairyhouse 2 74.8 4828 7.200 6,0 S Cotter King Du Brivet, Drumlee Orders

8
ML: 34,0

75.30

Healys Pub
5j. b W (Telescope - Silver Coaster)

Trainer: O McKiernan
Besitzer: Keep The Faith Bloodstock Li

Phillip Enright

20.04 Fairyhouse 7 72.6 3219 60.000 51,0 Adam Leahy I'm Slippy, Look Me, Early Dawning

9
ML: 151,0

75.30

Jetstream Jeff
5j. b W (Libertarian - Milan Eve)

Trainer: P McCreery
Besitzer: Oliver John Harrington

A O Harrington

16.11 Tinahely U 72.6 4828 60.000 11,0 A O Harrington Make Me Smile, L'aurige, Bonnie Gold
26.10 Curraghmore U 72.6 4828 60.000 7,0 L P Shanahan Loch Ness Pineau, Thewaybackhome, Mak

10
ML: 67,0

75.30

Max Meridius
5j. b W (Belardo - Pixie Belle)

Trainer: T Mullins
Besitzer: Helen Mullins

Non Runner

29.11 Fairyhouse 10 75.3 3219 7.200 51,0 Simon Torrens Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
21.10 Curragh 5 56.7 2012 10.800 34,0 N G McCullagh Syzygy, Pillar Of Hope, Chica Guerrera
20.09 Gowran Park 6 63.0 1902 7.200 67,0 Seamie Heffernan Amplitude, Direct Approach, Beautiful Affair
01.09 Roscommon 9 64.4 2430 7.200 126,0 M W Hassett Sea Lantern, Simurgh, Juniper Sling
30.07 Galway 10 75.3 2453 10.200 51,0 C Mullins Edelak, Nakassama, Mont St Michel

11
ML: 151,0

75.30

Mr Devlin
5j. b W (Retirement Plan - Wrangle)

Trainer: Conor Maxwell
Besitzer: Alan E Smith

Jordan Gainford

26.12 Down Royal 15 71.7 4037 9.000 126,0 Ivan Ryan Sept Etoiles, Court Compliance, Miss Doyen
27.11 Thurles 9 69.4 3229 6.000 51,0 Kieren Buckley Le Divin Enfant, Glenrush Bay, Moon Missio

12
ML: 3,0

75.30

Newbrook Diamond
6j. b W (Balko - Really Royale)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: KTDA Racing & Nick Courtne

Jack Kennedy

11.12 Punchestown 3 75.3 3230 9.000 2,7 Jack Kennedy Espresso Milan, Blue Velvet
09.11 Naas 2 75.3 3804 9.000 4,3 Jack Kennedy Fruit De Mer, Bulgaden Castle
30.03 Oldcastle 1 74.8 4828 9.000 4,5 Kevin Healy Court Compliance, Bellahill
16.03 Daramona House U 77.1 4828 9.000 2,5 J Dunne Ubatuba, Keep On Dreaming, Poppycon
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1
13:43

3218 m
15.000 €

H

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

13
ML: 101,0

75.30

Orlando Spirit
6j. ch W (Nicaron - Clairevoie)

Trainer: Paul Power
Besitzer: Going Global Syndicate

Sean O'Keeffe

30.08 Down Royal 10 69.4 4023 6.313 34,0 Ryan Treacy Boston Jury, How About No, Rapparee Cha
31.05 Tramore 5 69.4 3219 6.629 51,0 Kevin Sexton Trustyourinstinct, Mordor, Edge Of Darknes
15.05 Tipperary 12 69.4 3219 6.629 19,0 Kevin Sexton Salvator Mundi, Mrs Tk, I Dont Lie

14
ML: 9,0

75.30

Takenasred
8j. ch W (Mount Nelson - Kizmehoney)

Trainer: S R B Crawford
Besitzer: J J Taylor

Sam Ewing

01.12 Ayr 3 69.9 3219 5.931 8,0 J J Slevin Upon Tweed, Stede Bonnet
01.11 Down Royal 2 75.3 3392 6.000 34,0 J J Slevin Blake, Road Exile
16.06 Kilbeggan 12 76.2 3219 6.000 4,2 S Connor Jisco Du Brem, Kevlar, Palpatate
22.04 Fairyhouse 5 75.3 3987 9.000 26,0 J J Slevin Locked Box, Letos, Kainsbourg
26.12 Down Royal 4 76.2 3468 6.313 101,0 Conor Smithers Kilwaughter, Theflyingking, Strong Link

15
ML: 67,0

75.30

Thankyouforthedays
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Follow My Leader)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: L S M Syndicate

Donagh Meyler

26.12 Leopardstown 13 73.0 3219 9.000 101,0 Luke Dempsey Ballyfad, Leader D'allier, Shoda
29.11 Fairyhouse 4 76.2 3219 6.000 17,0 F Maguire Keep Him Company, Generous Risk, Premi
03.05 Punchestown 8 73.5 3219 9.000 41,0 F Maguire Vitorio Piel, It's Only A Game, Ladbroke Gro

16
ML: 151,0

75.30

The Dancen Kid
5j. b W (Dansant - Goodthyne Miss)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: John K Jones

Shane Fitzgerald

22.11 Punchestown 20 73.0 3902 7.200 151,0 Brian Hayes Santo Sospir, Barley Lane, Crystal Gold
13.11 Punchestown 10 75.3 3189 7.200 67,0 Keith Donoghue Koktail Brut, Colcannon, Splendid Fellow

17
ML: 13,0

75.30

Thiscouldbetheone
5j. b W (Court Cave - Victorine)

Trainer: M Brassil
Besitzer: Sean & Bernardine Mulryan

J J Slevin

29.04 Punchestown 9 74.4 3355 60.000 12,0 D O'Connor Wonderful Everyday, Green Hint, Brosna Sh
23.03 Limerick 5 73.0 3264 21.000 12,0 D O'Connor Light Up The Dark, Starting Fifteen, Eternal 

18
ML: 9,0

75.30

Time Is A Thief
6j. ch W (Doyen - Carrigeen Aspen)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Syders & Burkes Partnership

Non Runner

07.12 Cork U 75.3 3402 7.500 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Lord Rouge, Dani Donadoni, Mahon Falls
10.03 Belclare 2 74.8 4828 7.500 4,0 B O'Neill Pure Steel, Name Me Nicely

19
ML: 151,0

72.10

Can't Catch Molly
6j. b S (Mount Nelson - Brega Queen)

Trainer: P Downey
Besitzer: Kevin P Heaney

Patrick M O'Brien

06.12 Navan 12 72.1 3219 7.200 151,0 Alix Balfe Road Exile, Copacabana, I Started A Joke
16.11 Navan 12 73.0 3219 9.000 251,0 Alix Balfe Flashaway, Switch From Diesel, Cool Native

20
ML: 2,88

72.10

Future Prospect
6j. b S (Order Of St George - Mhuire Na Gale)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John Magnier & Bronsan Raci

Paul Townend

30.04 Punchestown 6 74.8 3339 27.000 5,5 P W Mullins Carrigmoornaspruce, Seo Linn, Divaboriva
06.04 Fairyhouse 3 73.0 3219 18.000 3,7 P W Mullins Switch From Diesel, Carrigmoornaspruce
02.02 Leopardstown 5 73.0 3219 60.000 3,2 P W Mullins Bambino Fever, Switch From Diesel, Carrig
14.12 Fairyhouse 1 72.1 3319 6.944 2,3 P W Mullins Galileo Springs, Swing Davis
10.03 Castlelands 1 72.6 4828 6.944 6,0 S Cotter Rock Sensation, Princess Keri

21
ML: 151,0

72.10

Leonards Choice
5j. b S (Crystal Ocean - Peace N' Milan)

Trainer: F J Flood
Besitzer: R Kelly

Ben Kennedy

15.12 Naas 18 69.9 3822 7.200 301,0 Ben Kennedy Open Secret, Raise You Up, Belladona Prin
27.11 Thurles 12 69.4 3229 9.000 101,0 Ben Kennedy Daboya, Jasmine Pearl, Miss Kingston

22
ML: 151,0

72.10

Rathbawn Soldier
5j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Mother Meldrum)

Trainer: P T Foley
Besitzer: Adrian J Butler

Alex Harvey

06.12 Navan 12 69.9 3219 7.200 101,0 Simon Torrens Saint Baco, Lazare De Star, Lord Tobin

23
ML: 4,33

72.10

Shadys Lady
8j. b S (Malinas - Orah Hall)

Trainer: D Queally
Besitzer: Bridget Eileen O'Mahony

Michael Kenneally

09.11 Naas 1 74.8 3219 6.600 3,0 D L Queally Torpille Dagrostis, An Lachin Beag
29.09 Roscommon 3 73.0 3141 6.000 1,6 D L Queally Onlyforfrankie, Minnatrix
09.03 Naas 2 71.7 3225 6.600 12,0 D L Queally Switch From Diesel, Blue Velvet
26.03 Ballynoe 5 74.8 4828 6.600 5,0 J Hurley The Dollarlady, Imperial Fox, Whotookthebis

24
ML: 151,0

72.10

Takemebacktodakota
6j. b S (Mahler - Last Call)

Trainer: A Sexton
Besitzer: T Donohue

Harry Sexton

11.12 Punchestown 8 72.1 3230 9.000 151,0 Conor Lamon Espresso Milan, Blue Velvet, Newbrook Dia
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1
13:43

3218 m
15.000 €

H

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

25
ML: 51,0

72.10

The Besty Woman
5j. b S (Yeats - Clohass Lane)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Best Women Syndicate

Mike O'Connor

15.12 Naas 10 73.0 3219 7.200 51,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Oldschool Outlaw, Bambino Fever, Radiator
16.04 Ballyknock U 72.6 4828 7.200 11,0 Michael Kenneally Frost Moon, Push Push, Crystal Gold
09.03 Castlelands 4 74.8 4828 7.200 9,0 J G Murphy Caoimhe, Dance Again, Perfect Package

26
75.30

Major Wells
10j. b W (Mores Wells - Shoons Beneficial)

Trainer: Gerard O'Leary
Besitzer: Philip Gould

Reserve 1

27.09 Listowel U 75.3 3621 8.523 151,0 M Hamill Stormbreaker, Mr Escobar, Boston Beach
14.05 Ballindenisk U 74.8 4828 8.523 5,0 J G Murphy Blue In The West, Sense The Tension, Truc
07.05 Bartlemy U 74.8 4828 8.523 5,0 J G Murphy Folly Master, Hemicycle, Moll Carty's Mare
02.08 Cork 6 77.1 3786 6.482 8,0 L J Murphy Misty's Gift, Lizlucky, San Salvador
16.06 Wexford 3 77.1 3219 6.482 26,0 L J Murphy Jeremys Jewel, Time Gents

27
75.30

Lyreen Og
6j. b W (Blue Bresil - Ma Councha)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: Lyreen Syndicate

Reserve 2

23.11 Punchestown 8 75.3 4406 9.000 51,0 Kevin Sexton Champagne Kid, Court Compliance, He Can
02.03 Borris House 1 74.8 4828 9.000 4,0 J Costello Better Times, Our Girl Sal

28
75.30

Ballyedward
6j. b W (Harzand - Lilting)

Trainer: S R B Crawford
Besitzer: S F McElroy

Reserve 3

26.12 Down Royal 8 71.7 4037 9.000 26,0 S Connor Sept Etoiles, Court Compliance, Miss Doyen
01.12 Ayr 6 69.9 3219 5.931 29,0 B S Hughes Upon Tweed, Stede Bonnet, Takenasred
31.10 Down Royal 3 73.0 3392 6.600 11,0 S Connor Skerry Hill, Hopeful Hero
03.05 Punchestown 14 76.2 3219 9.000 21,0 S Connor Vitorio Piel, It's Only A Game, Ladbroke Gro
19.04 Loughanmore 2 77.1 4828 9.000 7,5 D G Lavery Dubhain, Walkinthepresent

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:13

3803 m
13.500 €

H

Adare Manor Opportunity Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 13.500 € (8.100 2.700 1.350 675 405 270)

1
3803

ML: 11,0

75.30

Take Stock
5j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Miss Illusion)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Darren & Helen Martin

Eoin Staples

15.12 Naas 8 75.3 3822 7.200 7,0 Keith Donoghue Shellrunforbriggs, Empire Walk, Kellys Corn
29.11 Fairyhouse 12 75.3 3219 7.200 51,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
22.11 Punchestown 5 73.0 3902 7.200 17,0 Alix Balfe Santo Sospir, Barley Lane, Crystal Gold
27.04 Fairyhouse 5 74.8 4828 7.200 5,0 D G Lavery Smoke Trail, Lazare De Star, Bentraghhill

2
ML: 15,0

74.80

Party President
6j. br W (Berkshire - Chosen Destiny)

Trainer: A Mullins
Besitzer: David M Walsh

Adam Leahy

15.12 Naas 5 76.7 3219 7.200 8,5 F P Murphy River Vale, Club Manager, Tsavo Park
17.11 Navan 11 67.1 3264 9.600 12,0 Danny Mullins Balko D'ange, Ragmans Corner, Luker's Tip
17.07 Killarney 8 75.3 4101 8.100 6,0 Adam Leahy Swelltime, Corkbeg, Hees Dynamite
10.05 Cork 2 71.2 3479 8.700 3,2 Adam Leahy Ma Belle Etoile, King In Love
17.04 Clonmel 1 71.7 3418 6.900 5,5 Adam Leahy Old Kenmare, Quint Major

3
ML: 7,0

73.90

Harpy Eagle
5j. b W (Free Eagle - Wild Academy)

Trainer: R P Cody
Besitzer: Gillian Cody

Paddy Cody

07.10 Galway 2 73.0 3338 7.200 6,5 Paddy Cody Torquay Road, Bowgate Street
20.09 Navan 9 74.4 3168 7.200 13,0 Paddy Cody Friary Road, Touch The Moon, Powerful
29.08 Wexford 2 69.4 3392 7.500 3,0 Paddy Cody Kool One, Red Sea Girl
14.08 Tramore 3 69.4 3219 6.000 34,0 Paddy Cody Tatateo, Louiescall
17.04 Clonmel U 69.4 3418 6.000 81,0 Donagh Meyler Raydamann, Autumn Twist, Dontgowithjoe

4
ML: 34,0

72.60

Saunton Surf
7j. br S (Sea Moon - Carrigmoorna Fame)

Trainer: Gary McGill
Besitzer: Geegees Syndicate

Philip Donovan

13.12 Fairyhouse 9 72.1 3219 7.500 34,0 Eoin Staples Fierce Handay, Kentucky Beach, Kinturk Ne
06.03 Wincanton 4 74.8 4965 6.773 13,0 Daire Davis Jongleur D'etoiles, Toonagh Warrior, Jolie B
19.02 Ludlow 5 70.8 4275 5.751 6,5 Daire Davis Whatsupwithyou, Midnight Ginger, Super Sa
11.01 Ffos Las U 76.2 4023 4.473 6,5 James Bowen Double Click, Getaway With You, Penna Ro
13.12 Doncaster 5 74.4 4905 4.920 4,5 Paul O'Brien Squiggles, Phillapa Sue, Faerie Cutlass

5
ML: 4,0

71.20

Cumberland River
4j. b W (Elzaam - Elshabakiya)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Aidan J O'Ryan

Carl Millar

27.12 Limerick 1 66.2 3219 7.200 15,0 Jordan Gainford Burlington House, Kelly's Cosmos
14.10 Punchestown 6 68.9 3261 8.100 26,0 Jack Kennedy Secret Force, Hopes Are High, Adrienne
04.10 Gowran Park 4 69.9 3274 7.200 41,0 Sam Ewing Bibe Mus, Crooked Path, Combs
21.08 Killarney 7 69.9 3420 6.000 5,5 Jack Kennedy Wonderfulwonderful, Urgent Whisper, Sopel
17.10 Curragh 7 57.2 1609 15.783 34,0 Declan McDonogh Cap Saint Martin, Iron Fist, Vorfreude

6
ML: 21,0

70.80

Couldntmakeitup
6j. b W (Court Cave - Sophie Rose)

Trainer: J Nash
Besitzer: Couldn't Make It Up Syndicat

Peter Smithers

13.12 Fairyhouse 9 76.2 4074 6.000 11,0 Danny Gilligan Run For Cover, Sean Mc, My Good Pal
23.11 Punchestown 4 64.4 3399 9.600 51,0 Aidan Kelly Kotkito Bello, County Final, Captain Ryan M
11.08 Ballinrobe 3 73.5 4625 12.000 7,5 Peter Smithers Ocean Of Mercy, Sharing Is Caring
07.07 Roscommon U 71.7 4138 7.200 4,0 Peter Smithers Vicar Street, Cooladdi, Jasmin Des Blins
01.06 Kilbeggan 6 75.3 4023 7.200 7,5 Peter Smithers I Am River, In The Trenches, Keep Kool Co

7
ML: 26,0

70.80

Gangster Granny
5j. b S (Holy Roman Emperor - Jeanne Girl)

Trainer: C A McBratney
Besitzer: James Murdoch

Shane O'Callaghan

01.01 Fairyhouse 15 72.1 4023 7.200 201,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Spinningayarn, Reckless, Treasure Memory
27.11 Thurles 7 73.0 3229 9.000 17,0 Donagh Meyler Daboya, Jasmine Pearl, Miss Kingston
16.10 Thurles 9 72.6 3175 6.000 10,0 Donagh Meyler Run For Mahler, Qualimita, Our Lucky Lady
03.09 Bath 5 59.4 2338 12.666 10,0 Keithen Kennedy Miss Dolly Rocker, Azahara Palace, Simply 
22.08 Killarney 1 63.0 2890 6.900 7,0 Keithen Kennedy Atheneum, Ehteyat

8
ML: 11,0

70.80

Keiths Boy
5j. b W (Jet Away - Askhilly)

Trainer: S Fahey
Besitzer: Dillon Douglas

Ben Kennedy

26.10 Wexford 3 69.4 4023 6.000 13,0 Ben Kennedy Gin Tonic, Open Secret
04.10 Gowran Park 3 74.4 4060 7.200 26,0 Ben Kennedy Daydream Nation, Jackmoon
27.09 Listowel 7 73.0 3219 8.100 126,0 Ben Kennedy Blue Waters, Louiescall, I'm A Rocket Man
05.08 Roscommon 8 74.4 3118 6.000 81,0 L P Shanahan Ripsnorter, Cloughjordan, Mr Master Mac

9
ML: 11,0

70.30

Teenage Kiss
5j. b S (Walk In The Park - Serious Fun)

Trainer: C O'Dwyer
Besitzer: John P McManus

Charlie O'Dwyer

27.11 Thurles 6 75.3 3229 6.000 19,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Theanniversary Man, Hidalgo Des Mottes, 
19.10 Limerick U 73.0 3906 6.900 13,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Midleton Rare, Tir Og, Welluknow
29.08 Wexford 7 75.3 4115 6.000 8,5 Charlie O'Dwyer Stone Forest, Corkbeg, Gerrys Wish
08.08 Wexford 3 73.5 4115 6.000 5,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Mephisto, Knockraha Eagle
03.07 Tipperary 7 66.2 4106 6.300 26,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Strong Link, Coded Welder, Leave In Secret

10
ML: 26,0

68.90

Survivors Sister
7j. b S (Mount Nelson - Pale Face)

Trainer: P J Gilligan
Besitzer: John J McGrath & T C Quinn

Jack Gilligan

29.12 Limerick U 73.0 3822 6.000 41,0 Shane O'Callaghan Onefortheditch, Hakensack, Ladyeze Man
25.10 Galway U 73.5 4828 6.300 26,0 Jack Gilligan Grace Faraday, Gerrys Wish, Barryroe Mad
07.10 Galway 2 72.1 3338 7.500 17,0 Jack Gilligan Welonlyhavedone, Phoenix Arizona
26.09 Listowel 4 72.1 3621 8.100 101,0 Danny Gilligan Nadia's Boy, Frankie John, O'Reilly
12.09 Ballinrobe 11 69.4 3616 9.000 126,0 Jack Gilligan Korinthia, Youre A Derry Girl, High Notions

11
ML: 3,25

68.50

Run For Cover
7j. b S (Champs Elysees - Catch The Rascal)

Trainer: M Brassil
Besitzer: Elaine Murray

Conor Brassil

13.12 Fairyhouse 1 68.5 4074 6.000 11,0 Ricky Doyle Sean Mc, My Good Pal
13.11 Punchestown 18 69.4 4173 6.000 41,0 Conor Brassil It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
16.06 Kilbeggan 9 70.8 4920 6.000 8,5 Kieren Buckley Jonny Mansie, Tango Theatre, Chemdawg
24.02 Punchestown 6 69.9 4044 6.000 41,0 Ricky Doyle Without Exception, Blue Reed, Joe's Turn
26.01 Naas 11 72.1 3758 9.000 251,0 Ricky Doyle Ballybow, Kalix Delabarriere, Krak

12
ML: 8,0

64.00

Boston Bobby
7j. b W (Hillstar - Annees D'or)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Tadhg Moynihan

Tiernan Power Roche

26.12 Down Royal 1 65.3 3468 7.500 17,0 Conor Clarke Sunwalk, Back To Cali
27.11 Thurles 11 65.8 3229 6.000 6,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Theanniversary Man, Hidalgo Des Mottes, 
30.10 Thurles U 66.2 3155 6.000 10,0 Tiernan Power Roche Destivelle, Getaway Henry, The Border Boy
05.10 Killarney U 65.8 3420 6.000 10,0 Tiernan Power Roche Rock Ya Boy Ya, Shannon Bank, Bringsty
26.09 Listowel 5 65.8 3219 6.900 23,0 Tiernan Power Roche Regards To Rose, Inchiquin Maid, Mount Fe
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2
14:13

3803 m
13.500 €

H

Adare Manor Opportunity Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 13.500 € (8.100 2.700 1.350 675 405 270)

13
ML: 34,0

63.50

Artic Chief
5j. b W (Arctic Cosmos - The Lastonetogo)

Trainer: L Lennon
Besitzer: G Kieran Strain

Patrick M O'Brien

26.12 Down Royal 8 71.7 3468 12.000 151,0 Caragh Monaghan Los Blanco, Dunleer Crystal, Champagne J
31.10 Down Royal U 74.4 4526 9.000 201,0 Caragh Monaghan Some Song, Juke Hill, Mount Mandela
18.10 Limerick 12 73.0 3283 7.200 251,0 Caragh Monaghan Talk The Talk, Starting Fifteen, Touch The 
10.10 Downpatrick 9 74.8 3479 6.000 201,0 Caragh Monaghan Barrys Spirit, Luker's Tipple, Campbell Black

14
ML: 34,0

63.50

Coppola
7j. b S (Flemensfirth - Bayside Belle)

Trainer: C A McBratney
Besitzer: Templeburn Racing Syndicat

Brian Barry

26.12 Down Royal 13 68.5 4037 9.000 201,0 Richard Condon Sept Etoiles, Court Compliance, Miss Doyen
16.11 Tinahely 2 72.6 4828 9.000 4,0 E P Cloke Singing Casamento, Mrs Huntly Jones
09.11 Knockmullen Hou U 72.6 4828 9.000 11,0 E P Cloke Honey Come Quick, Pointe A Pitre
30.03 Liscarroll U 72.6 4828 9.000 5,0 E P Cloke Lonely Dancer, Defeat The Dark, No Risk N
22.03 Ballycrystal 5 72.6 4828 9.000 5,0 E P Cloke Rock On Katy, Giorgia Rose, Needtoknow

15
ML: 51,0

63.50

Creative Dancer
9j. b W (Camelot - Miletrian)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: M P Donoghue

Aidan Kelly

16.11 Navan 7 68.0 3219 9.000 41,0 Sam Ewing St Denis's Well, Cowper Hall, Stormy Jenn
27.10 Galway 7 55.3 2377 6.000 11,0 Dylan Browne McMona You Make Me Smile, Cafe Con Leche, Day
16.05 Leopardstown 8 55.3 2414 7.200 19,0 L F Roche Tatum, Chopsticks, Secret Rock
03.04 Naas 12 69.4 3219 6.000 41,0 P J O'Hanlon Party President, Patty O'Farrell, Queen Of S
24.06 Ballinrobe 8 54.0 2615 9.470 7,5 L F Roche Desert Friend, Mayo For Sam, Status Green

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:43

4022 m
99.999 €

H

Ballymore Novice Hurdle
Rennpreis: 99.999 € (60.000 20.000 9.999 5.000 3.000 2.000)

1
4022

ML: 5,0

74.40

Classical Creek
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - American Creek)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Jack Kennedy

17.11 Navan 1 75.3 4069 9.000 1,4 Jack Kennedy Fillyoureye, Fixios
15.12 Navan 3 74.4 3219 15.783 3,2 H C Swan Kalypso'chance, Heads Up
02.11 Down Royal 1 76.2 3392 6.313 1,2 H C Swan Faithful Follower, Knockraha Eagle
28.04 Tattersalls 1 74.8 4828 6.313 2,0 J W Hendrick Game On, Tyson Magoo

2
ML: 26,0

74.40

Frankie John
6j. g W (Walk In The Park - The Crown Jewel)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: M G Hogan & John Mahon

D G Hogan

29.12 Leopardstown 1 75.3 4118 9.000 6,5 D G Hogan Jalon D'oudairies, Rusty Harkness
16.11 Navan 3 69.9 4023 21.000 6,0 D G Hogan Kalypso'chance, The Big Clubman
26.10 Galway 2 75.3 4316 7.500 3,0 Daniel King Doctor Steinberg, He Can't Dance
26.09 Listowel 2 75.3 3621 8.100 1,7 H C Swan Nadia's Boy, O'Reilly
31.07 Galway 1 76.2 3621 10.200 8,5 H C Swan Hawk's Rock, Wartime Leader

3
ML: 21,0

74.40

Fruit De Mer
6j. b W (Pour Moi - Yawl Bay)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Basil Holian

Darragh O'Keeffe

09.11 Naas 1 75.3 3804 9.000 1,3 Darragh O'Keeffe Newbrook Diamond, Bulgaden Castle
13.03 Limerick 1 75.3 3264 9.000 2,3 R W Barron L' Evangeliste, Emily Love
13.04 Ballycrystal 1 74.8 4828 9.000 8,0 R James Paul Collins

4
ML: 9,0

74.40

I'll Sort That
6j. b W (Sandmason - Tuscarora)

Trainer: D Queally
Besitzer: David Needham

D L Queally

17.11 Navan 1 72.1 3264 21.000 2,5 D L Queally Theflyingking, Whimsy
26.10 Galway 1 74.4 4166 8.400 1,4 D L Queally Ma Jacks Hill, Kate Knows Best
24.09 Listowel 1 75.3 3219 7.500 2,1 D L Queally Wholelotofbusiness, Torps
21.04 Fairyhouse 2 76.2 3219 12.000 5,0 D L Queally Sortudo, Jackmoon
23.02 Naas 1 74.8 3118 7.200 3,2 D L Queally Strong Link, Black Heather

5
ML: 51,0

74.40

Kovanis
6j. g W (Tunis - Nova D'auteuil)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Danny Gilligan

06.12 Navan 3 71.2 4023 22.500 4,5 Jack Kennedy Doctor Steinberg, Thedeviluno
06.11 Clonmel 1 75.3 3945 9.000 5,5 Jack Kennedy I Am Lorenzo, Le Kap
15.10 Punchestown 3 75.3 3306 7.200 5,5 Jack Kennedy Gameball, O'Reilly
21.04 Fairyhouse 6 74.8 3219 12.000 7,0 J H Williamson Sortudo, I'll Sort That, Jackmoon
28.12 Leopardstown 1 76.2 3250 7.576 2,0 H C Swan Global Submission, Soir De Garde

6
ML: 26,0

74.40

Letos
6j. b W (Beaumec De Houelle - Sainte Apoline

Trainer: A Mullins
Besitzer: P Crampton & Oliver Crampto

Danny Mullins

14.12 Carlisle 2 76.2 5029 19.769 3,7 Danny Mullins Nab Wood, Roaring Conquest
09.11 Naas 1 67.1 4023 27.000 12,0 Danny Mullins The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
06.10 Tipperary 2 71.7 3310 6.000 2,2 Danny Mullins Ace Brannigan, It's Not His Fault
22.04 Fairyhouse 2 75.3 3987 9.000 3,7 Danny Mullins Locked Box, Kainsbourg
04.04 Wexford 4 71.7 3914 12.000 5,0 B T Stone Lightkeeper, Kiltealy Park, Nas Na Riogh

7
ML: 13,0

74.40

Lord Rouge
5j. ch W (Castle Du Berlais - Quiche Lorraine)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Robcour

Sam Ewing

07.12 Cork 1 75.3 3402 7.500 4,3 Jack Kennedy Dani Donadoni, Mahon Falls
22.02 Punchestown 2 74.8 3219 7.500 3,0 D Doyle Heldam, Mineola Farloe

8
ML: 2,75

74.40

Saint Baco
5j. b W (Cokoriko - Sainte Vigne)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Michael Hilary Burke

Paul Townend

06.12 Navan 1 73.0 3219 7.200 1,8 Danny Mullins Lazare De Star, Lord Tobin
14.09 Auteuil 3 66.7 3599 30.008 5,0 C Lefebvre Musique Maestro, Neverchangedoctor
24.08 Clairefontaine 4 56.7 2900 14.730 19,0 H Besnier Mahomes, Le Lavandou, Wasabi

9
ML: 3,75

74.40

Sortudo
6j. br W (Authorized - Sainte Des Bordes)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Michael Feeley

P W Mullins

23.11 Cork 1 75.3 3200 9.000 1,5 Danny Mullins Jalon D'oudairies, Bokamsin
21.04 Fairyhouse 1 74.8 3219 12.000 3,5 P W Mullins I'll Sort That, Jackmoon
12.03 Cheltenham 7 73.0 3298 55.128 34,0 Danny Mullins Bambino Fever, Heads Up, Shuttle Diploma
01.02 Leopardstown 2 74.4 3219 60.000 7,5 J Townend Colcannon, He Can't Dance
29.12 Leopardstown 2 76.2 3219 12.626 4,5 P W Mullins Carrigmoornaspruce, Switch From Diesel

10
ML: 21,0

71.20

Switch From Diesel
7j. b S (Yeats - Is She Diesel)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Paul Mullins

Daniel King

11.12 Punchestown 2 68.5 3822 14.400 2,7 Donagh Meyler Echoing Silence, Carry On Heidi
16.11 Navan 2 73.0 3219 9.000 2,2 Danny Gilligan Flashaway, Cool Native
02.11 Curragh 1 60.8 2414 12.000 5,5 Donagh O'Connor Factual Fact, Forthill
30.04 Punchestown 2 73.0 3339 60.000 6,5 R W Barron Bambino Fever, Colcannon
06.04 Fairyhouse 1 73.0 3219 18.000 4,0 R W Barron Carrigmoornaspruce, Future Prospect

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:13

3218 m
9.999 €

Flach

Fifty Stars At Sunnyhill Stud Flat Race
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
3218

ML: 7,0

74.40

Apache Peak
4j. b W (Arizona - Mountain Melody)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Over The Sticks Syndicate

L P Shanahan

04.11 Fairyhouse 2 69.9 3447 6.600 8,0 Danny Gilligan Minella Yoga, Hygge

2
ML: 26,0

74.40

Felix Unger
4j. b W (Urban Poet - Little Brown Jug)

Trainer: P G Fahey
Besitzer: D J Mooney

Cian Cullinan

3
ML: 3,25

74.40

Hartford
4j. b W (Blue Bresil - Wattle Bridge)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

H C Swan

4
ML: 21,0

74.40

Mister Killeens
4j. b W (Postponed - Enchanting Smile)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Christine Plumbly & Kay Russ

A P Ryan

23.11 Cork 4 69.9 3488 6.600 13,0 Phillip Enright Minella Academy, Wispit Twob, Code Name
04.11 Fairyhouse 5 69.9 3447 6.600 9,5 Phillip Enright Minella Yoga, Apache Peak, Hygge

5
ML: 3,75

74.40

Quiryn
4j. b W (Sottsass - Quezon Sun)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: M A Masterson

P W Mullins

6
ML: 8,0

74.40

The Rock Factor
4j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Clifftop Dancer)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Ivan Holloway & Mrs Catherin

D O'Connor

7
ML: 34,0

71.20

Ballygorey Ruby
4j. b S (Schiaparelli - Midnight Gem)

Trainer: E Sheehy
Besitzer: Wayne W N Kelly

Michael Kenneally

8
ML: 4,5

71.20

Coole Cafe
4j. b S (Kodi Bear - Breath Of Fire)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: James F Dunne

D G Lavery

06.12 Navan 1 66.7 3420 6.600 34,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Kilbarry Lizzy, Lynches Knock

9
ML: 11,0

71.20

Jerpoint Abbey
4j. b S (Justify - Last Dance)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: C C R Racing Syndicate

Alan O'Sullivan
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:43

4986 m
15.499 €

Cross

EASYFIX Equine Novice Chase
Rennpreis: 15.499 € (9.300 3.100 1.550 774 465 310)

1
4986

ML: 3,5

74.40

Bossofthebrownies
7j. b W (Ocovango - Gorgeousreach)

Trainer: M F Morris
Besitzer: A M Daly

Darragh O'Keeffe

22.11 Punchestown 3 71.2 4875 22.500 13,0 Mike O'Connor Oscars Brother, Koktail Divin
04.11 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 4903 9.000 7,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Union Station, Mickie Angel
01.03 Navan 2 75.3 4517 7.200 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Sermandzarak, Flemensface
27.01 Punchestown 3 75.3 3873 7.200 4,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Port Joulain, Sermandzarak
29.12 Leopardstown 4 75.3 4023 9.470 15,0 Darragh O'Keeffe The Enabler, I Am Lorenzo, Port Joulain

2
ML: 4,0

74.40

Flicker Of Hope
7j. bbn W (Buck's Boum - Ojinska Dream)

Trainer: M Fahey
Besitzer: Swords Bloodstock Limited

Donagh Meyler

21.11 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 4023 6.600 6,0 Donagh Meyler Patter Merchant, Kiss Will
27.10 Wexford 3 75.3 3219 6.600 13,0 Donagh Meyler Fleur In The Park, Tullyhill
01.05 Punchestown U 70.8 4728 30.000 19,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
14.03 Cheltenham U 73.0 4822 102.130 26,0 Keith Donoghue Jasmin De Vaux, The Big Westerner, Derry
01.02 Leopardstown 3 72.1 4845 60.000 9,0 Aidan Kelly Perceval Legallois, Gaoth Chuil

3
ML: 8,0

74.40

Prends Garde A Toi
7j. ch W (Kapgarde - Fulgurance Mathan)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

James Smith

15.12 Naas 1 75.3 4060 7.500 6,0 Jack Kennedy King Alexander, Funiculi Funicula
22.11 Punchestown U 71.2 4875 22.500 10,0 Jack Kennedy Oscars Brother, Koktail Divin, Bossofthebro
25.10 Galway 2 72.1 3670 9.900 7,0 Sam Ewing Will The Wise, Waterford Whispers
22.02 Fairyhouse 4 70.8 4023 13.200 15,0 Danny Gilligan Barry Lyndon, Beckett Rock, Slane Hill
26.12 Limerick 5 71.2 4627 23.043 26,0 Kevin Sexton The Big Westerner, Mozzies Sister, Minella 

4
ML: 201,0

71.70

Hesasmoothoperator
8j. br W (Califet - Zihuatanejo Breeze)

Trainer: T Gibney
Besitzer: Shawshank Syndicate

Harry Sexton

13.12 Fairyhouse 11 75.3 3269 9.000 201,0 James Smith Jacob's Ladder, Karoline Banbou, Mclaurey
08.12 Cork 2 71.2 4023 6.629 7,0 Darragh O'Keeffe One And Only, The Dooner Citizen
05.11 Fairyhouse 4 74.4 4124 6.313 5,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Tommies Call, Hatfield Hammer, Spanish Jo
15.10 Punchestown 3 70.8 4023 6.629 6,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Due Course, Warm In Gorey
30.08 Wexford 7 74.4 3392 6.313 21,0 Kieren Buckley Inthenickoftime, Kate Ill Know, Johnny Clark

5
ML: 151,0

71.70

Zefiro Dodville
8j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Zawiyla)

Trainer: A Sexton
Besitzer: Vincent Kelly

Michael Kenneally

07.12 Cork 17 73.9 4023 9.000 81,0 Conor Lamon Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
05.08 Roscommon 12 74.8 4828 6.900 41,0 Harry Sexton Mags Nelson, Inthenickoftime, Smallcraftwa
18.07 Killarney 7 67.6 4590 12.000 81,0 Harry Sexton Greatness Awaits, Winning Smut, Bitofajoke
05.07 Bellewstown 9 73.5 4934 8.700 67,0 Harry Sexton Our Soldier, Howdoyalikeherhome, Aspuroft
08.05 Tipperary 8 75.3 4728 6.900 101,0 Jordan Gainford Western Fold, Oscars Brother, Brave Fortun

6
ML: 2,1

70.80

Kurasso Blue
5j. ch W (Masked Marvel - Speedy Blue Girl)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Robcour

Jack Kennedy

11.12 Punchestown 1 71.7 4638 9.300 4,5 Jack Kennedy Ballygunner Castle, Butch Cassidy
20.11 Thurles 2 71.2 4426 9.000 3,5 Jack Kennedy Eagle Fang, Franciscan Rock
13.03 Limerick 1 73.0 3264 8.100 5,5 Jordan Gainford Its Bilbo, Dark Oak
08.02 Naas 5 73.0 3162 9.600 7,0 Sam Ewing Bacchanalian, Murcia, Ephesus
14.09 Auteuil 1 66.7 3599 41.098 12,0 B Le Clerc Trefle Volant, Sherzal

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:13

4048 m
15.499 €

Cross

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Mares Beginners Chase
Rennpreis: 15.499 € (9.300 3.100 1.550 774 465 310)

1
4048

ML: 1,91

73.00

Gaoth Chuil
8j. b S (Harzand - Elyaadi)

Trainer: T M Walsh
Besitzer: M A Ryan

Shane O'Callaghan

01.07 Tipperary U 73.0 3964 6.900 2,1 Gavin Brouder Belle The Lioness, Cobra Queen, Costanuci
19.06 Leopardstown 4 70.8 3018 9.000 9,0 J H Williamson A Dream To Share, Royal Hollow, Arch Emp
31.05 Tramore 3 73.0 3136 6.600 2,3 Keith Donoghue Amanha, Femme Magnifique
25.04 Kilbeggan 2 73.0 4005 9.000 3,2 Shane O'Callaghan Look To The West, Media Naranja
20.02 Punchestown 3 67.6 4044 22.500 2,7 Darragh O'Keeffe Jade De Grugy, Mousey Brown

2
ML: 34,0

73.00

Honey Come Quick
7j. b S (Doyen - Gallant Express)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: S J Osborne

Tiernan Power Roche

27.12 Limerick 5 68.9 4535 24.600 101,0 Tiernan Power Roche The Big Westerner, Jade De Grugy, Uhave
30.11 Ballindenisk 1 77.1 4828 24.600 4,0 J J Walsh Queen Of The Gales, Walk The Hall
09.11 Knockmullen Hou 1 74.8 4828 24.600 3,5 J J Walsh Pointe A Pitre
10.11 Dromahane 2 74.8 4828 24.600 5,0 J J Walsh Walks The Talk, Thecouncillorswife
19.10 Loughanmore U 74.8 4828 24.600 4,5 J J Walsh Kimjoy, Love Bite, Shilnavogie

3
ML: 4,0

73.00

Karamoja
6j. b S (Masked Marvel - Ame En Peine)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Paul Townend

13.12 Fairyhouse 6 72.1 3269 9.000 3,5 Paul Townend Jacob's Ladder, Karoline Banbou, Mclaurey
01.05 Punchestown 4 71.7 3305 24.000 7,5 Paul Townend Cottesloe Sunshine, Mozzies Sister, Sixand
20.04 Fairyhouse 3 72.1 4023 60.000 29,0 Keith Donoghue Aurora Vega, That'll Do Moss
13.03 Cheltenham 7 71.7 3382 71.491 29,0 Jack Kennedy Air Of Entitlement, Sixandahalf, Diva Luna
13.02 Clonmel 1 69.4 3822 6.000 2,5 Paul Townend Whatsupnellie, Neon Diamond

4
ML: 15,0

73.00

Magic Mccolgan
7j. b S (Flemensfirth - Mucho Macabi)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Kenneth Alexander

Danny Mullins

15.12 Naas 6 72.1 4060 7.500 26,0 Danny Mullins Prends Garde A Toi, King Alexander, Funic
23.11 Cork U 73.0 4270 9.300 41,0 Shane Fitzgerald Kala Conti, Farfromnowhere, Jade De Grug
24.04 Perth 3 73.0 4055 5.272 1,7 Paul Townend Mongibello, Visual Impact
13.03 Cheltenham 12 71.7 3382 71.491 101,0 Danny Mullins Air Of Entitlement, Sixandahalf, Diva Luna
13.01 Punchestown 1 73.0 3934 7.576 2,3 Paul Townend Miss Mini Bee, Whatsupnellie

5
ML: 11,0

73.00

Neon Diamond
7j. b S (Westerner - Silvers Promise)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Liam J Clancy

Sam Ewing

11.12 Punchestown 5 68.5 3822 14.400 13,0 Jack Kennedy Echoing Silence, Switch From Diesel, Carry 
10.08 Downpatrick 4 75.3 4389 8.700 2,8 Jack Kennedy Mrs Mc Go, Kilbuny Supersonic, Diamond Ti
18.07 Killarney 1 73.0 4590 6.000 3,7 Jack Kennedy Jetaway Nana, Regards To Rose
08.03 Gowran Park U 73.0 3246 7.200 4,3 Jack Kennedy Whimsy, Innatendue, Tiffiny's Girl
13.02 Clonmel 3 73.0 3822 6.000 9,0 Sam Ewing Karamoja, Whatsupnellie

6
ML: 9,0

73.00

Sainte Tartare
8j. b S (Saint Des Saints - Nuance Tartare)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Michael Stenning

Brian Hayes

13.12 Fairyhouse 8 72.1 3269 9.000 34,0 Brian Hayes Jacob's Ladder, Karoline Banbou, Mclaurey
27.11 Thurles U 72.1 3681 6.600 11,0 Sean O'Keeffe Kappa Jy Pyke, Salvator Mundi, Donnie Dev
17.04 Cheltenham 3 70.8 4075 27.564 7,0 Danny Mullins Jubilee Alpha, La Pinsonniere
28.01 Limerick 1 73.0 3219 6.000 1,3 Danny Mullins Nastya, Taketwotoone
27.12 Limerick 3 69.4 4023 7.891 4,3 Brian Hayes Uhavemeinstitches, Workinonadream

7
ML: 13,0

73.00

The Great Nudie
6j. bbn S (Wings Of Eagles - Blue Gale)

Trainer: C Bowe
Besitzer: Leo McArdle

Sean Flanagan

23.11 Punchestown 3 68.5 3665 15.000 13,0 Sean Flanagan Feet Of A Dancer, Mozzies Sister
08.11 Gowran Park 4 73.0 3219 9.300 3,7 Sean Flanagan Break My Soul, Qualimita, Diamond Nora
03.10 Gowran Park 2 70.3 3292 12.000 2,0 Sean Flanagan Royal Hollow, Adela Icon
17.04 Cheltenham 5 70.8 4075 27.564 4,3 Sean Flanagan Jubilee Alpha, La Pinsonniere, Sainte Tartar
13.03 Limerick 6 68.9 4563 18.300 13,0 C P McNamara Familiar Dreams, Grainne A Chroi, Barnaha

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:45

3218 m
15.999 €

Cross

Race And Stay Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 15.999 € (9.600 3.200 1.600 800 480 319)

1
3218

ML: 11,0

76.20

Win Some Lose Some
7j. b W (Champs Elysees - All For Luck)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: John P McManus

Aidan Kelly

06.12 Navan 7 75.3 4161 7.800 51,0 Simon Torrens Predators Gold, Slade Steel, Wingmen
16.11 Navan 8 75.3 4161 9.300 26,0 Mark Walsh Final Demand, Wingmen, Now Is The Hour
26.10 Galway 3 75.3 4527 9.300 11,0 Aidan Kelly Oscars Brother, O'Moore Park
01.05 Punchestown 8 72.1 4728 30.000 21,0 Aidan Kelly Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
13.03 Cheltenham 14 73.9 4822 74.895 9,0 Mark Walsh Doddiethegreat, Jeriko Du Reponet, Catch 

2
ML: 8,0

75.70

Golden Joy
7j. b W (Conillon - Erbalonga)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Robcour

Jack Kennedy

26.12 Leopardstown U 72.6 3420 18.000 7,0 Jake Coen Addragoole, Release The Beast, Wonleg
21.04 Cork 7 75.3 3443 13.200 5,0 Jake Coen Coming Up Easy, Jay Pee M, Je T'ai Porte
03.03 Leopardstown 1 75.3 3420 9.300 5,5 Jordan Gainford Lisnagar Fortune, Black Bamboo
06.02 Thurles 5 75.3 3222 6.600 81,0 Jordan Gainford Special Cadeau, Westport Cove, What's Up 
30.11 Fairyhouse 16 73.9 4074 10.417 17,0 Shane Fitzgerald Farmers Lodge, In For The Night, Tonaghne

3
ML: 3,75

75.70

Mclaurey
7j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Soeur Dee)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

13.12 Fairyhouse 3 75.3 3269 9.000 10,0 Donagh Meyler Jacob's Ladder, Karoline Banbou
20.11 Thurles 4 75.3 4426 9.000 21,0 Donagh Meyler Eagle Fang, Kurasso Blue, Franciscan Rock
14.03 Cheltenham 16 68.9 3382 74.895 9,5 Mark Walsh Kargese, Ndaawi, Absurde
02.02 Leopardstown 1 64.4 3219 90.000 4,0 Mark Walsh Storm Heart, Irish Panther
28.12 Limerick 1 71.7 3219 7.891 2,7 Simon Torrens En Or, Shoot The Blues

4
ML: 4,0

73.90

Battle Of Ridgeway
8j. b W (Califet - Scent With Love)

Trainer: M Hassett
Besitzer: David O'Mahoney Electrical S

Liam McKenna

14.12 Navan 1 74.4 3219 12.000 7,0 Liam McKenna May Call You Back, Rockbrook
16.11 Cheltenham 3 67.1 3200 26.359 10,0 J J Burke Triple Trade, Torneo
26.10 Wexford 4 68.9 3941 12.000 5,0 Liam McKenna Nouvotic, Release The Beast, Miss Pronunc
21.09 Listowel 3 63.5 3557 27.000 3,5 Phillip Enright Bythesametoken, Jasko Des Dames
29.08 Wexford 1 74.8 3914 6.900 6,0 Liam McKenna The Striker Dylan, Newtown Rambler

5
ML: 34,0

72.10

Je T'ai Porte
8j. b S (Footstepsinthesand - Hasanza)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Poetry In Motion Syndicate

Keith Donoghue

26.12 Leopardstown 15 70.3 3420 18.000 51,0 Shane Fitzgerald Addragoole, Release The Beast, Wonleg
29.11 Fairyhouse 8 66.7 3447 27.000 34,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Drumgill, Touch Me Not, Western Diego
14.11 Dundalk 8 54.0 2149 9.600 6,0 Wayne Hassett Quatre Bras, Tatateo, Bryant
13.10 Roscommon 6 58.1 2456 9.000 13,0 Robert Whearty Ephesus, Ehteyat, Son Of Hypnos
22.05 Limerick 1 70.8 3983 12.600 1,8 Keith Donoghue Justabitofyours, A Law Of Her Own

6
ML: 17,0

71.70

Champagne Mahler
8j. b W (Mahler - Chlolo Supreme)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: BM Partnership

Darragh O'Keeffe

29.11 Fairyhouse 7 64.0 3447 27.000 29,0 Mike O'Connor Drumgill, Touch Me Not, Western Diego
08.11 Gowran Park 7 68.0 3219 13.200 4,3 Brian Hayes Downmexicoway, Drumgill, Rebel Gold
01.05 Punchestown 9 65.8 3287 30.000 13,0 H Cobden Petit Tonnerre, Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West
08.03 Gowran Park 1 64.0 3219 27.000 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Rebel Gold, Miss Pronunciation
25.01 Fairyhouse 2 71.7 3447 8.700 11,0 Rachael Blackmore Don't Talk, Soloman Lane

7
ML: 6,0

71.70

Moudan
7j. b W (Mount Nelson - Dantes Firth)

Trainer: Ciaran Murphy
Besitzer: P McCormack

Eoin Walsh

26.12 Limerick 1 72.1 3539 9.000 3,2 Eoin Walsh No Flies On Him, Anotherway
02.12 Clonmel 3 75.3 3477 6.600 26,0 Eoin Walsh He's Gorgeous, On Your Way
17.11 Navan U 75.3 3420 9.300 81,0 Eoin Walsh Kopek Des Bordes, Lovely Hurling, Shrahee
09.11 Naas U 75.3 3219 7.500 126,0 Eoin Walsh Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
27.02 Clonmel 1 72.6 3802 6.900 8,0 Eoin Walsh Krabat, A Nod To Getaway

8
ML: 13,0

68.00

Park That
6j. b W (Getaway - Which One Is Which)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: John P McManus

Simon Torrens

13.12 Fairyhouse 9 75.3 3269 9.000 201,0 Simon Torrens Jacob's Ladder, Karoline Banbou, Mclaurey
16.11 Navan 10 75.3 4161 9.300 151,0 Simon Torrens Final Demand, Wingmen, Now Is The Hour
25.04 Kilbeggan 1 71.7 3219 6.000 2,1 J S McGarvey Powerful, Old Bridge
27.01 Punchestown 4 75.3 3252 7.200 15,0 J S McGarvey Karbau, Captain Ryan Matt, Zillow
26.12 Limerick 4 69.4 3219 7.891 41,0 J S McGarvey Laafi, Kainsbourg, Autoportrait

9
ML: 9,0

67.10

Rockbrook
9j. b W (Laverock - Maid For Action)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: GVD Syndicate

Shane O'Callaghan

01.01 Tramore 1 72.1 3182 6.900 9,5 Shane O'Callaghan Cappucino, Blue Hop
14.12 Navan 3 68.5 3219 12.000 12,0 Shane O'Callaghan Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back
06.11 Clonmel 7 65.8 4828 15.000 34,0 Tiernan Power Roche Jeriko De Baune, Prophet's Corner, Intent A
27.03 Clonmel 7 75.3 4023 6.600 41,0 Dylan Robinson Lombron, Western Fold, Maidenstreetprince
13.02 Clonmel 8 75.3 4087 6.600 21,0 Dylan Robinson My Gaffer, Union Station, Banprionsa

10
ML: 51,0

64.90

Ferdia
10j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Bonnie Theatre)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: Bitview Partnership

Brian Barry

20.12 Thurles U 66.2 4341 11.100 126,0 Liam McKenna Rushmount, Mount Frisco, Lisleigh Lad
14.12 Navan U 71.7 3219 12.000 101,0 Michael Kenneally Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro
29.10 Galway 5 73.9 3670 10.066 15,0 M M McDonagh Barnacullia, Punitive, Broomfields Jeremy
16.10 Cork 4 68.9 3548 27.454 8,5 M M McDonagh Fan De Blues, Turbo, Bread And Butter
12.10 Punchestown 4 70.3 3749 17.387 126,0 Sean O'Keeffe Adamantly Chosen, Visionarian, Midnight R

11
ML: 13,0

64.90

Mount Frisco
7j. b W (Kalanisi - Noosa)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: John Patrick Ryan

Daniel King

26.12 Limerick 3 73.5 3539 7.200 10,0 Michael Kenneally Happy Dreams, Kilbrin Rocco
20.12 Thurles 2 64.4 4341 11.100 13,0 Michael Kenneally Rushmount, Lisleigh Lad
14.12 Navan 5 69.4 3219 12.000 34,0 Daniel King Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro
23.11 Cork U 66.2 4270 18.000 29,0 Danny Mullins Iceberg Theory, O'Toole, Whateys Quest
08.11 Gowran Park 8 63.5 3219 13.200 13,0 Daniel King Downmexicoway, Drumgill, Rebel Gold

Ergebnis: Quoten:


